Name of Deceased
{Surname first)

Address, description and date of death of Deceased

Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given
and names, In parentheses, of Personal Representatives

Date before which
notices of claim
to be given

NAYLOR, Jessie ...
Davison, Hetty
Coox, John James

SuErwooD, Norah .
Marion.

KiNNEAR, David

BarnBy, Dorothy Grace

TemPLAR, Lilian
Florence.

CLARK, Margery Nora
Penelope.

CrArg, Archibald
Cowper.

GwynN, Arthur Watkins
Mavo, Dorothy " Temple

Brapsuaw, Catherine
Maria.

WorTHINGTON, William
Alfred.

9 Silsbury Street, Leeds. 4th July 1966

107 Southam Road, Hall Green, Birmingham 28,
Widow. 10th October 1966.

52 Hobmoor Road, Small Heath, Birmingham,
Machinist. 17th October 1966.

Plas Penhelyg, Penrhos, Pwllheli, Caernarvonshire,
}7\;161';5 of Sydney Harry Sherwood. 3rd October

17 Clifton Gardens, Low Fell, Gateshead, Co.
Durham, Textile Agent. 14th June 1966.

15 Station Lane, Witney, Oxfordshire.

19th April
1966.

81 Bloomfield Road, Brislington, Bristol, Widow. 30th
September 1966.

Pick%t6 Wood, Ringwood, Hants, Widow. 8th August
1966.

Picket Wood, Ringwood, Hants, Company Director,
Metalworks (Retired). 28th July 1966.

196 Wimbledon Park Road, Southfields,
S.W.18, Retired Gunsmith.

London
12th October 1966.

828 The White House, Regent’s Park, London N.W.1.
26th July 1966.

8 Lon-y-Llyn, Pensarn, Abergele, Denbighshire,
formerly 78 Highfield, Sale, Cheshire, Widow. 1st
October 1966.

88 Pinnington Road, Gorton, Manchester, Company
Director. 11th July 1966.

Herbert Green & Co., 21-23 Old Hall Street, Liverpool 3, Solicitors. (George
Whitehead.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 71-73 Edmund Street,
Birmingham 3.

Southall & Co., 503 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, Solicitors. (Charles
Henry Nicholls and Ethel Nicholls.)

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and 'Trustee Department, 71-73 Edmund Street,
Birmingham 3.

McGilvray & Co., Archbold House, Jesmond, Newcastle upon Tyne 2, Solicitors.
(Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 26 Broad Street, Reading,

Berkshire, or Barrington-Ward & Co., 274 Corn Street, Witney, Oxfordshire,
Solicitors. .

Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin
Street, Bristol 1, or Arthur Palmer, Holley & Co., 61 Queen Charlotte Street, Queen
Square, Bristol 1, Solicitors.

Hallett & Co., 11 Bank Street, Ashford, Kent, Solicitors. (John William Kennard,
Edward Lionel Reussner Rix and Eileen Rosemary Webb.)

Hallett & Co., 11 Bank Street, Ashford, Kent, Solicitors.

(Michael Montague Cowper
Clark, M.C.)

Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 33 Hammersmith Broadway,
P.O. Box 425, London W.6.

Barnett and Barnett, 122 Shaftesbury Avenue, London W.l, Solicitors.

(Midland
Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)

Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 17 York Street, Manchester 2, or
George Davies & Co., 81 Fountain Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors.

Abson Taylor Berry & Co., 30 Greek Street, Stockport, Solicitors. (Miriam
Worthington.)

31st

29th

30th

30th

25th

25th

30th

31st

31st

31st

31st

31st

31st

December

December 19

December

December

December

December

December 19

December
December
December

December

December 19

1966
(134)

66
(135)

1966
(136)

1966
37

1966

" (028)

1966
(029)

66
(030)

1966
(031)

1966
(032)

1966
(033)

1966
(034)

66
(035)

January 1967

(036)

996 949010 HLGZ ‘ELLIZVS NOANO'] HH]J,

3398




