11553

Name of Deceased (Surname first)	Address, description and date of death of Deceased	Names, addresses and descriptions of Persons to whom notices of claims are to be given and names, in parentheses, of Personal Representatives	Date before which notices of claim to be given
NAYLOR, Jessie	9 Silsbury Street, Leeds. 4th July 1966	Herbert Green & Co., 21-23 Old Hall Street, Liverpool 3, Solicitors. (George Whitehead.)	31st December 1966 (134)
DAVISON, Hetty	107 Southam Road, Hall Green, Birmingham 28, Widow. 10th October 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 71-73 Edmund Street, Birmingham 3.	29th December 1966 (135)
Coox, John James	52 Hobmoor Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, Machinist. 17th October 1966.	Southall & Co., 503 Coventry Road, Small Heath, Birmingham, Solicitors. (Charles Henry Nicholls and Ethel Nicholls.)	30th December 1966 (136)
SHERWOOD, Norah Marion.	Plas Penhelyg, Penrhos, Pwllheli, Caernarvonshire, Wife of Sydney Harry Sherwood. 3rd October 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, 71-73 Edmund Street, Birmingham 3.	30th December 1966 (137)
Kinnear, David	17 Clifton Gardens, Low Fell, Gateshead, Co. Durham, Textile Agent. 14th June 1966.	McGilvray & Co., Archbold House, Jesmond, Newcastle upon Tyne 2, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	25th December 1966 (028)
BARNBY, Dorothy Grace	15 Station Lane, Witney, Oxfordshire. 19th April 1966.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 26 Broad Street, Reading, Berkshire, or Barrington-Ward & Co., 27A Corn Street, Witney, Oxfordshire, Solicitors.	25th December 1966 (029)
TEMPLAR, Lilian Florence.	81 Bloomfield Road, Brislington, Bristol, Widow. 30th September 1966.	Lloyds Bank Limited, Executor and Trustee Department, Bridge House, Baldwin Street, Bristol 1, or Arthur Palmer, Holley & Co., 61 Queen Charlotte Street, Queen Square, Bristol 1, Solicitors.	30th December 1966 (030)
CLARK, Margery Nora Penelope.	Picket Wood, Ringwood, Hants, Widow. 8th August 1966.	Hallett & Co., 11 Bank Street, Ashford, Kent, Solicitors. (John William Kennard, Edward Lionel Reussner Rix and Eileen Rosemary Webb.)	31st December 1966 (031)
CLARK, Archibald Cowper.	Picket Wood, Ringwood, Hants, Company Director, Metalworks (Retired). 28th July 1966.	Hallett & Co., 11 Bank Street, Ashford, Kent, Solicitors. (Michael Montague Cowper Clark, M.C.)	31st December 1966 (032)
GWYNN, Arthur Watkins	196 Wimbledon Park Road, Southfields, London S.W.18, Retired Gunsmith. 12th October 1966.	Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited, 33 Hammersmith Broadway, P.O. Box 425, London W.6.	31st December 1966 (033)
Mayo, Dorothy Temple	828 The White House, Regent's Park, London N.W.1. 26th July 1966.	Barnett and Barnett, 122 Shaftesbury Avenue, London W.1, Solicitors. (Midland Bank Executor and Trustee Company Limited.)	31st December 1966 (034)
Bradshaw, Catherine Maria.	8 Lon-y-Llyn, Pensarn, Abergele, Denbighshire, formerly 7B Highfield, Sale, Cheshire, Widow. 1st October 1966.	Barclays Bank Limited, Trustee Department, 17 York Street, Manchester 2, or George Davies & Co., 81 Fountain Street, Manchester 2, Solicitors.	31st December 1966 (035)
WORTHINGTON, William Alfred.	88 Pinnington Road, Gorton, Manchester, Company Director. 11th July 1966.	Abson Taylor Berry & Co., 30 Greek Street, Stockport, Solicitors. (Miriam Worthington.)	31st January 1967 (036)